

Certification date: Expiry date: Certificate number: IATF Certificate number: 9 April 2021 8 April 2024 10351110 0393577

Certificate of Approval

This is to certify that the Management System of:

Ogaki Murata Manufacturing Co., Ltd.

1122, Arao-cho, Ogaki-shi, Gifu-ken 503-0034, Japan

has been approved by Lloyd's Register to the following standards:

IATF 16949:2016

Approval number(s): IATF 16949 - 0066625-001

This certificate is valid only in association with the certificate schedule bearing the same number on which the locations applicable to this approval are listed.

The scope of this approval is applicable to:

Design and manufacture of LTCC products and materials.



Shinya Matoba

Japan Operations Manager

Issued by: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited







Certificate Schedule

Location Activities

Murata Manufacturing Co., Ltd. Planning & Market Promotion Section, Functional Substrate Department Module Business Unit

Engineering Section, Functional Substrate Department Module Business Unit

1-10-1, Higashikotari, Nagaokakyo-shi, Kyoto-fu 617-8555, Japan

Murata Manufacturing Co., Ltd. Headquarters Common Function

1-10-1, Higashikotari, Nagaokakyo-shi, Kyoto-fu 617-8555, Japan

Murata Manufacturing Co., Ltd. Yasu Division Reliability Technology Center Reliability Support Sec.

2288, Ohshinohara, Yasu-shi, Shiga-ken 520-2393, Japan

Murata Electronics North America Inc. (Smyrna)

2200, Lake Park Drive, Smyrna, GA, 30080-7604, United States

Murata Electronics North America Inc. (Rockmart)

308 Prospect Road, Rockmart, GA, 30153-0487, United States

IATF 16949:2016

Strategic planning, marketing, engineering, product design.

IATF 16949:2016

Purchasing. (BVC Certificate No. JPN-20407/1-TS, IATF Certificate No: 0317586)

IATF 16949:2016

Calibration.

(BVC Certificate No. JPN-20407/1-TS, IATF Certificate No: 0317586)

IATF 16949:2016

Sales.

(BVC Certificate No. JPN-20407/1-TS, IATF Certificate No. 0317586)

IATF 16949:2016

Warehousing.

(BVC Certificate No. JPN-20407/1-TS, IATF Certificate No. 0317586)



Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries, including Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited (LRQA), and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom



Certificate Schedule

Location Activities

Murata Electronics Europe B.V. (Germany Branch)

Holbeinstrasse 23, 90441 Nurnberg, Germany

IATF 16949:2016

Sales.

(BVC Certificate No. JPN-20407/1-TS,

IATF Certificate No: 0317586)

Murata Electronics Trading (Tianjin) Co., Ltd.

Room1502, The Exchange Tower No.2, 189 Nanjing Road, Heping District, Tianjin 300051, China

IATF 16949:2016

Sales.

(BVC Certificate No. JPN-20407/1-TS,

IATF Certificate No: 0317586)

Murata Manufacturing Co., Ltd. Yokohama Technical Center Reliability Technology Center Yokohama Reliability Support Sec.

1-18-1, Hakusan, Midori-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa-ken 226-0006, Japan

IATF 16949:2016

Calibration.
(BVC Certificate No. JPN-20407/1-TS,

IATF Certificate No: 0317586)

Murata Manufacturing Co., Ltd. Logistics Center SCM Design & Operation Department Production Engineering Unit

1-5-73, Hokko-shiratsu, Konohana-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka-fu 554-0041, Japan

IATF 16949:2016

Logistics, warehousing.

(BVC Certificate No. JPN-20407/1-TS,

IATF Certificate No: 0317586)



